The compensa-
tion and expenses of the said appraisers shall be 
borne jointly by the City and the Company, 
each paying_ one-half thereof. 

Second —The Company shall pay, to the City 
for the said privilege the following sums of 
money: 

(a) The sum of seven thousand five hundred 
dollars ($7,500) in cash within thirty (30) days 
after the date on which this contract is signed 
by the Mayor. 

(b) The further sum of five thousand dollars 
($5,000) in cash for past use and occupation 
of the streets to be paid within thirty (30) 
days after the date on which this contract is

[...]

During the remaining term, expiring March 1, 
1924, an annual sum, which shall in no case be 
less than one thousand four hundred and sev-
enty-five dollars ($1,475), and which shall be 
equal to five (5) per cent of its gross annual 
receipts, if such percentage shall exceed the sum 
of one thousand four hundred and seventy-five 
dollars ($1,475) 

The gross annual receipts mentioned above 
shall be that portion of the gross receipts of the 
Company from all sources within the limits of the 
City as shall bear the same proportion to its 
whole gross receipts as the length of the exten-
sion hereby authorized shall bear to the entire

[...]

cash within three (3) months after the date on 
which this contract is signed by the Mayor, and 
before anything is done in exercise of the privi-
lege hereby granted. 

(b) During the first term of five (5) years an 
annual sum, which shall in no case be less than 
seven hundred and twenty-five dollars ($725), 
and which shall be equal to three (3) per cent. 
of its gross annuel receipts, if such percentage 
shall exceed the sum of seven Kindred and 
twenty-five dollars ($725). 

During the second term of five (5) years an 
annual sum, which shall in no case he less than 
one thousand three hundred and fifty dollars 
($1,350), and which shall he equal to five (5) per 
cent, of its gross annual receipts, if such per-
centage shall exceed the sum of one thousand 
three hundred and fifty dollars ($1,350) 

piration of said ninety (90) days, or if no two 
of said arbitrators so selected agree upon the 
sum or sums to be paid by such individual or 
corporation within sixty (60) days after they 
shall have been so selected, then such sum or 
sums shall be fixed by the Supreme Court upon